The Most Worshipful Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Masons of Florida

DONALD W. COWART
Grand Master

P.O. Box 1020 Jacksonville, FL 32201-1020 Mbl. 813-431-4923 Email: don.cowart@grandlodgefl.com

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2

August 23, 2024

This Executive Order supersedes Executive Order No. 1 issued on May 29, 2024.

Having experienced the expeditious solving and disposal of matters involving Penal Affairs, and considering the unprecedented quantity of such matters now pending, it is in the best interest of The Most Worshipful Grand Lodge of Free and Accepted Masons of Florida to continue this procedure.

In keeping with the interest of the Constitution and Regulations of Grand Lodge, I, M : W : Donald W. Cowart, Grand Master, do hereby invest R : W : Jerry J. Miller, Chairman of the Penal Affairs Committee of this Grand Lodge, with all powers invested in the Grand Master to handle all Penal Affairs.

DONE AND ORDERED at Orlando, Florida, this 23rd day of August A.L. 6024, A.D. 2024.

Donald W. Cowart, Grand Master

Attest:

Richard E. Lynn, P.G.M., Grand Secretary